
Classement au 31 août 2022

Rang Nom Prénom Joués Diff. Points

1 MARCHON Patrice 9 58 16

2 JULMY Roland 9 33 16

3 CURTY Alexandre 8 21 14

4 CASARICO Fabio 8 18 14

5 ROUILLER Laurent 9 7 14

6 MAURO Franco 9 -7 13

7 GUILLET Pierrot 8 -2 11

8 BAPST Benny 8 -25 11

9 HORISBERGER Jean-Daniel 8 -58 9

10 VERNA Mario 8 -45 8

Rang Nom Prénom Joués Diff. Points

1 STRITT Jacques 7 46 14

2 PIERRET Phillippe 7 45 14

3 VOUARDOUX Yves 8 17 13

4 MARINELLI Valeriano 8 8 12

5 VELLONE Alessio 8 2 12

6 CRAUSAZ Kiki 8 -3 12

7 MAURON Eric 8 -6 11

8 GUINNARD-REY Jocelyne 7 -46 7

9 GROUSSON Bruno 7 -63 7

Classement du Tête-à-Tête 2022

Groupe A

Groupe B



Rang Nom Prénom Joués Diff. Points

1 NEUHAUS Meinrad 8 5 14

2 RIEDO Raphaël 7 48 13

3 ZUMWALD Jean-Marc 7 10 12

4 BRÜGGER Didier 8 5 12

5 PILLER Gaël 8 -13 11

6 STRITT Noldi 8 -13 11

7 COTTING André 6 25 10

8 GAROPESANI Madeleine 8 -27 10

9 HECK Arthur 6 -40 6

Rang Nom Prénom Joués Diff. Points

1 GIULIANI Jo 7 14 13

2 CHAMBETTAZ Jean-Claude 8 20 13

3 JULMY Sylvain 8 18 13

4 JULMY Jonathan 8 13 13

5 SCHUELER Lulu 8 -4 12

6 ROTZETTER Kaka 8 -1 11

7 BARRAS Manuela 8 -9 11

8 REGANELY Lionel 8 -21 11

9 CRAUSAZ Nick 7 -30 8

Groupe C

Groupe D
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BAPST Benny -3 1 -11 -11 -6 3 -6 8 8 -25 11

BAPST Benny 1 2 1 Non joué 1 1 2 1 2

CASARICO Fabio 3 -8 8 -6 6 1 6 8 8 18 14

CASARICO Fabio 2 1 Non joué 2 1 2 2 2 2

CURTY Alexandre -1 8 5 5 4 -10 7 3 8 21 14

CURTY Alexandre 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 Non joué

GUILLET Pierrot 11 0 -5 11 -9 -8 -3 -3 4 8 -2 11

GUILLET Pierrot 2 Non joué 1 2 1 1 1 1 2

HORISBERGER Jean-Daniel 0 -8 -5 -11 -8 -12 -7 -9 2 8 -58 9

HORISBERGER Jean-Daniel Non joué 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

JULMY Roland 11 6 -4 9 8 4 2 -8 5 9 33 16

JULMY Roland 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 2

MARCHON Patrice 6 -6 10 8 12 -4 6 13 13 9 58 16

MARCHON Patrice 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2

MAURO Franco -3 -1 -7 3 7 -2 -6 1 1 9 -7 13

MAURO Franco 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2

ROUILLER Laurent 6 -6 -3 3 9 8 -13 -1 4 9 7 14

ROUILLER Laurent 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

VERNA Mario -8 -8 0 -4 -2 -5 -13 -1 -4 8 -45 8

VERNA Mario 1 1 Non joué 1 1 1 1 1 1

GROUPE A
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 CRAUSAZ Kiki 2 8 -6 3 -5 -8 5 -2 8 -3 12

CRAUSAZ Kiki Non joué 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 1

2 DINICHERT Mitch 0 0 0 0

DINICHERT Mitch Non joué Non joué Non joué Non joué Non joué Non joué Non joué Non joué Non joué

3 GROUSSON Bruno -2 0 -12 -10 -9 -10 -12 -8 7 -63 7

GROUSSON Bruno 1 Non joué Non joué 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 GUINNARD-REY Jocelyne -8 0 0 -9 -2 -8 -10 -2 -7 7 -46 7

GUINNARD-REY Jocelyne 1 Non joué Non joué 1 1 1 1 1 1

5 MARINELLI Valeriano 6 0 12 9 -9 -8 -3 -3 4 8 8 12

MARINELLI Valeriano 2 Non joué 2 2 1 1 1 1 2

6 MAURON Eric -3 0 10 2 9 -4 -9 -5 -6 8 -6 11

MAURON Eric 1 Non joué 2 2 2 1 1 1 1

7 PIERRET Phillippe 5 0 9 8 8 4 7 4 7 45 14

PIERRET Phillippe 2 Non joué 2 2 2 2 Non joué 2 2

8 STRITT Jacques 8 0 10 10 3 9 0 2 4 7 46 14

STRITT Jacques 2 Non joué 2 2 2 2 Non joué 2 2

9 VELLONE Alessio -5 0 12 2 3 5 -7 -2 -6 8 2 12

VELLONE Alessio 1 Non joué 2 2 2 2 1 1 1

10 VOUARDOUX Yves 2 0 8 7 -4 6 -4 -4 6 8 17 13

VOUARDOUX Yves 2 Non joué 2 2 1 2 1 1 2

GROUPE B
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 BRÜGGER Didier -8 8 3 -1 10 -11 7 -3 8 5 12

BRÜGGER Didier 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1

2 COTTING André 8 8 10 8 -7 -2 6 25 10

COTTING André 2 2 Non joué 2 2 Non joué 1 1

3 GAROPESANI Madeleine -8 -8 5 -5 -7 -7 -2 5 8 -27 10

GAROPESANI Madeleine 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2

4 HECK Arthur -3 0 -5 -8 -4 -10 -10 6 -40 6

HECK Arthur 1 Non joué 1 1 1 1 1 Non joué

5 NEUHAUS Meinrad 1 -10 5 8 1 -10 5 5 8 5 14

NEUHAUS Meinrad 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2

6 PILLER Gaël -10 -8 7 4 -1 -8 8 -5 8 -13 11

PILLER Gaël 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1

7 RIEDO Raphaël 11 0 7 10 10 8 4 -2 7 48 13

RIEDO Raphaël 2 Non joué 2 2 2 2 2 1

8 STRITT Noldi -7 7 2 10 -5 -8 -4 -8 8 -13 11

STRITT Noldi 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1

9 ZUMWALD Jean-Marc 3 2 -5 0 -5 5 2 8 7 10 12

ZUMWALD Jean-Marc 2 2 1 Non joué 1 2 2 2
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 BARRAS Manuela -10 -8 -2 -5 10 -2 2 6 8 -9 11

BARRAS Manuela 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2

2 CHAMBETTAZ Jean-Claude 10 10 7 -4 -6 4 -5 4 8 20 13

CHAMBETTAZ Jean-Claude 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 2

3 CRAUSAZ Nick 8 -10 -3 -10 -4 -7 -4 7 -30 8

CRAUSAZ Nick 2 1 Non joué 1 1 1 1 1

4 GIULIANI Jo 2 -7 0 6 2 4 1 6 7 14 13

GIULIANI Jo 2 1 Non joué 2 2 2 2 2

5 JULMY Jonathan 5 4 3 -6 -3 7 4 -1 8 13 13

JULMY Jonathan 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 1

6 JULMY Sylvain -10 6 10 -2 3 13 6 -8 8 18 13

JULMY Sylvain 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 1

7 REGANELY Lionel 2 -4 4 -4 -7 -13 2 -1 8 -21 11

REGANELY Lionel 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1

8 ROTZETTER Kaka -2 5 7 -1 -4 -6 -2 2 8 -1 11

ROTZETTER Kaka 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2

9 SCHUELER Lulu -6 -4 4 -6 1 8 1 -2 8 -4 12

SCHUELER Lulu 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 1

GROUPE D


